THE DATASHEET OF
AD8015ARZ-REEL7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
10kΩ
5
6
7

maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
2Specification is for device in free air: 8-pin SOIC package: θJA = 155°C/W.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD8015AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD8015ACHIPS –40°C to +85°C Die Form
AD8015
REV. A –3–
.
V1
+VS
CLOCK
RECOVERYLPF:
3dB@
0.7 x F
LPF:
3dB@
0.7 x F
QUANTIZER
R > 40Ω
C1 >100pF
4.5V < VS < 11V
 CLK
 DATA
RR
C1
10kΩ
5
6
7
8
4
3
2
1
AD8015
50Ω
+1
G = 3
G = 30
50Ω
+1
–  + +VS
1.7V
1.7V
+VS
Figure 3. Fiber Optic Receiver Application: Photodiode
Referred to Positive Supply
PHOTODIODE REFERRED TO NEGATIVE SUPPLY
Figure 4 shows the AD8015 used in a circuit where the photo-
diode is referred to the negative supply. This results in a larger
back bias voltage than when referring the photodiode to the
positive supply. The larger back bias voltage on the photodiode
decreases the photodiode’s capacitance thereby increasing its
bandwidth. The R2, C2 network shown in Figure 4 is added to
decouple the photodiode to the positive supply. This improves
PSRR.
+VS
1.7V
+VS
R2
C2
R > 40Ω
C1 >100pF
4.5V < VS < 11V
R2 AND C2 OPTIONAL
FOR IMPROVED PSRR
V1
+VS